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ABBREVIATIONS
NOTE: NOT ALL ABBREVIATIONS MAY BE USED.

(A) EXISTING TO BE ABANDONED
(D) EXISTING TO BE DEMOLISHED
(E) EXISTING TO REMAIN
(F) FUTURE
(R) EXISTING TO BE RELOCATED
A AMPERE

AC ALTERNATING CURRENT OR AIR CONDITIONER
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
AFG ABOVE FINISHED GRADE
AIC AMPS INTERRUPTING CAPACITY

ANNC ANNUNCIATOR
AWG AMERICAN WIRE GAUGE
BPS BOLTED PRESSURE SWITCH

C CONDUIT
CB CIRCUIT BREAKER

CCTV CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION
CKT CIRCUIT
CM CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
DC DIRECT CURRENT
DP DISTRIBUTION PANELBOARD

DTT DOUBLE TWIN TUBE
EB ELECTRONIC BALLAST
EC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
EM EMERGENCY

EMT ELECTRICAL METAL TUBING
EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER
FA FIRE ALARM

FLA FULL LOAD AMPS
G GROUND

GC GENERAL TRADES CONTRACTOR
GFCI GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER
GEN GENERATOR
HOA HAND-OFF-AUTOMATIC
HP HORSEPOWER

HPC HIGH PRESSURE CONTACT SWITCH
HZ HERTZ
IG ISOLATED GROUND

IMC INTERMEDIATE METAL CONDUIT
INCD INCANDESCENT
KVA KILOVOLT AMPERE
KW KILOWATT
LTG LIGHTING OR LIGHT
LRA LOCKED ROTOR AMPS

ABBREVIATIONS
NOTE: NOT ALL ABBREVIATIONS MAY BE USED.

LED LIGHT EMITTING DIODE
MCA MINIMUM CIRCUIT AMPACITY
MCB MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER
MCC MOTOR CONTROL CENTER
MDP MAIN DISTRIBUTION PANEL
MLO MAIN LUGS ONLY

MOCP MAXIMUM OVERCURRENT PROTECTION
MSB MAIN SWITCHBOARD
MH METAL HALIDE OR MOUNTING HEIGHT

MTS MANUAL TRANSFER SWITCH
NAC NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUIT
NC NORMALLY CLOSED
NO NORMALLY OPEN
NF NON-FUSED

OCC OCCUPANCY
PA PUBLIC ADDRESS
PB PULL BOX OR PUSH BUTTON

PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PLASTIC PIPE)
PWR POWER

RECPT RECEPTACLE
STP SHIELDED, TWISTED PAIR
TC TIME CLOCK

TRT TRIPLE TUBE
TYP TYPICAL
UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
UTP UNSHIELDED, TWISTED PAIR

V VOLT
W WATT

WAP WIRELESS ACCESS POINT
WH WATTHOUR
WP WEATHERPROOF, NEMA 3R UNO

XFMR TRANSFORMER
Z IMPEDANCE
Ø PHASE

 LEGEND

3
P
D
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GENERAL NOTES

GENERAL POLE  DETAIL (TYP.)
SCALE:  N.T.S.

EXISTING STREET LIGHTING AND POLE GENERAL  NOTES:

1. EXISTING STREET LIGHTING AND POLES THROUGHOUT THE PREMISES ARE FPL OWNED. BEFORE

PERFORMING ANY WORK AND/OR MODIFICATION THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR OWNER SHALL CONTACT FPL.
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PHOTOMETRIC ANALYSIS - SITE 1
SCALE:  1" = 1'0'-0"
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. REFER TO CIVIL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR AN OVERALL SITE LEGEND.

2. REFER TO CIVIL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS TO REVIEW THE CONSTRUCTION SCOPE.

3. WHERE LUMINAIRES WITH THE SUFFIX "N" ARE SHOWN, NO EXISTING LUMINAIRES ARE

WITHIN THE VICINITIES.

SITE 1

SITE 2
SITE 3

SITE 4

SITE 5
SITE 6

SITE 8

SITE 7

OVERALL SITE PLAN
SCALE: NTS

FIXTURE, SWITCHING & DEVICE SUFFIXES:

E = DENOTES AN EXISTING POLE LOCATION.

R = DENOTES A RELOCATED POLE LOCATION. EXTEND/MODIFY EXISTING CONDUCTORS AS

REQUIRED AND RECONNECT.

N = DENOTES A PROPOSED POLE LOCATION.

SITE NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AN ALTERNATE PRICE FOR THE INSTALLATION OF

PATHWAY LIGHTS ALONG THE SIDEWALK. COORDINATE WITH OWNER AND/OR HOA FOR

SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS.

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

C

20"

14"

16"

14"

10"

12"

8"

15"

6"

10"

10"

12"

10"

10"

10"

20"

10"

10"

10"

10"

12"

8"

8"

15"

10"

8"

12"

12"

12"

12"

10"

6"8"

15"

GE DRA VILL

LE VILLAGE DE PROVENCE PLAT II

11'

12'

11'

GE

0.3 0.4 0.7 0.9 1.0 1.2 1.6 1.9 2.2 1.9 1.6 1.5 1.5 1.2 2.0 1.4 1.0 0.8 0.8

0.2 0.3 0.5 0.7 0.8 1.0 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.2 1.2

B

BB

GE

B

1.3 0.9 0.8 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.5

4.0 3.9 3.0 1.9 1.4 1.1 0.9 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.9 0.9

0.4 0.7 1.0 1.3 1.9 2.9 3.5 3.3 2.7 2.2 1.8 1.7 1.3 1.1 1.0 1.1 1.1 1.2 1.5

0.4 0.7 1.1 1.4 1.7 2.2 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.1 2.0 2.0 1.6 1.4 1.3 1.3 1.2 1.3 2.0 3.0 2.7

0.5 0.8 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.9 2.1 2.5 2.8 2.6 2.3 2.0 1.6 1.4 1.4 1.3 1.2 1.3 1.8 3.2 3.6

2.0 2.4 3.2 4.2 4.3 3.2 2.1 1.5 1.4 1.3 1.1 1.2 1.2 1.4 1.9 2.9 2.5

4.3 2.6 1.6 1.2 1.0 0.9 1.0 1.2 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.5 1.2

1.1 0.9 0.9 1.1 1.2 1.2 1.1 1.1 1.0 0.8

0.9 1.0 1.0 0.7

0.7

0.3 0.5 0.7 0.9 1.0 1.2 1.6 1.9 2.2 1.9 1.5 1.4 1.5 1.2 2.0 1.3 1.0 0.8 0.8

0.2 0.4 0.5 0.7 0.8 1.0 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.2 1.2

Q

Q

Q

C

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

C

Q

Q

Q

C

BO

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

S

S

T

C C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

20"

14"

16"

14"

10"

12"

10"

10"

10"

7"

18"

10"

5"
12"

12"

14"

12"

8"

15"

6"

10"

10"

12"

10"

10"

10"

20"

10"

10"

10"

9"

10"

12"

12"

12"

12"

8"

10"

10"

12"

8"

8"

10"

10"

10"

8"

8"

14"

15"

10"

10"

10"

8"

12"

12"

12"

12"

14"

18"10"

6"

6"4"

4"

4"
4"3"

12"
13"

6"
8"

15"

24"

18"

36"

22"

36"

14"

12"

12"

12"

12"

14"

12"

12"

30"

20"

12"

3-6"

12"

20"

20"

20"

12"

16"

18"

24"

24"

18"

18"

12"

12"

16"

20"

18"

18"

12"

20"

16"

14"

12"

28"

14"
10"

10"

8"

20"

20"

6"

6"

22"

8"

6"

16"

6"

6"

6"

16"

12"

12"

26"

12"

14"

14"

14"

14"

14"

16"

28"

20"

22"

12"

20"

20"

4-4"

14"

14"

10"

3-5"

28"

14"

16"

24"

H
E
D
G
E

7"

9

8

7

A

B

C

D

35

A

B

C

D

34

A

B

C

D

37

A

B

C

D

36

G

E

 

D

R

A 

V

I

L

L

GE D
R

A VIL
L

LE VILLAGE DE PROVENCE PLAT II

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

15

14

10

11

LWDD 
L-32 

CANAL
LWDD 

L-32 
CANAL

1821

16

24

20

19

22

17

A B

CD

A B

CD

A B

C
D

A B

CD

A B

CD

A B

CD

A B

CD

A B

CD

4 1

23

4 1

23

4 1

23

4 1

23

4 1

23

4 1

2
3

4 1

23

4 1

2
3

4 1

23

4 1

23

4 1

2
3

4 1

2
3

4 1

2
3

G

E

 

D

R

A 

V

I

L

L

LE VILLAGE DE PROVENCE PLAT II

G

E

 

D

R

A

 

V

I

L

L

LE VILLAGE DE PROVENCE PLAT II

LE VILLAGE DE PROVENCE

LE VILLAGE DE PROVENCE

Lake Worth Drainage District

9

'

 

(

T

Y

P

)

(TYP)

22'

(TYP)

8'

11'

12'

11'

(

T

Y

P

)

9

'

1

4

.7

5

1

3

.6

0

14.95

16.45

GE

0.3 0.4 0.7 0.9 1.0 1.2 1.6 1.9 2.2 1.9 1.6 1.5 1.5 1.2 2.0 1.4 1.0 0.8 0.8

0.2 0.3 0.5 0.7 0.8 1.0 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.2 1.2

B

BB

GE

B

1.3 0.9 0.8 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.5

4.0 3.9 3.0 1.9 1.4 1.1 0.9 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.9 0.9

0.4 0.7 1.0 1.3 1.9 2.9 3.5 3.3 2.7 2.2 1.8 1.7 1.3 1.1 1.0 1.1 1.1 1.2 1.5

0.4 0.7 1.1 1.4 1.7 2.2 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.1 2.0 2.0 1.6 1.4 1.3 1.3 1.2 1.3 2.0 3.0 2.7

0.5 0.8 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.9 2.1 2.5 2.8 2.6 2.3 2.0 1.6 1.4 1.4 1.3 1.2 1.3 1.8 3.2 3.6

2.0 2.4 3.2 4.2 4.3 3.2 2.1 1.5 1.4 1.3 1.1 1.2 1.2 1.4 1.9 2.9 2.5

4.3 2.6 1.6 1.2 1.0 0.9 1.0 1.2 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.5 1.2

1.1
0.9 0.9

1.1
1.2 1.2

1.1 1.1
1.0 0.8

0.9 1.0 1.0 0.7

0.7

0.3 0.5 0.7 0.9 1.0 1.2 1.6 1.9 2.2 1.9 1.5 1.4 1.5 1.2 2.0 1.3 1.0 0.8 0.8

0.2 0.4 0.5 0.7 0.8 1.0 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.2 1.2

GE-7

GE-7

GE-7

0.6

0.8 1.1 0.6 1.0 0.7 0.7

1.8 1.5 1.9 1.6 1.0

1.5 3.5 3.2 4.0 1.5 1.0

0.4 2.2 0.2
1.1 1.5

0.9

2.3 1.7 2.7 1.5

0.9 0.6 1.0 1.4 1.1

0.9 0.7 0.6 1.0 1.2 1.3

1.1 1.1 0.8 1.1 1.2 1.5 2.3

1.9 1.9 1.6 1.5 1.2 1.1 1.7 1.1

0.7 3.4 3.4 3.1 1.7 1.5 1.9 3.8 1.1

0.4 2.3 3.7 1.9 1.2 1.3 1.8 1.9 2.3 1.7

2.5 3.5 2.0 1.2 0.9 1.0 0.8 1.3 1.1

0.8 2.0 1.2 1.0 0.8 0.5 0.8 0.8

GE-7

0.7 1.4 2.6

0.8 1.8 3.2

0.7 1.5 3.9

0.6 0.9 1.7

A

0.5

1.5 1.6 1.1 0.5

2.2 2.1 2.2 1.9 1.0 0.4

2.8 3.3 3.1 1.8 0.9

3.2 4.2 2.7 1.5 0.7

2.8 2.4 1.8 1.1 0.5

3.1 2.2 1.6 1.0

2.1 1.2

A

GE-7

GE-7

1.2 1.2 1.0 0.5 0.4 0.4 0.6 1.4 2.8 3.1 2.8 2.7 3.3 2.7 1.3 0.6 0.5 0.4

3.8 3.5 1.6 0.8 1.0 0.8 0.9 1.5 2.0 2.4 2.9 3.5 2.9 2.6 2.3 1.9 1.3 1.2 0.9 0.8

0.5 3.1 2.0 1.1 0.8 0.8 1.2 1.7 2.1 3.1 3.6 3.3 2.7 2.6 1.6 2.4 2.5 1.9 0.9

2.8 0.8 1.0 0.8 0.5 0.6 0.9 1.3 1.6 1.8 1.9 2.1 2.3 2.7 3.1 2.5
1.5

1.6 2.4

A

A

A

A

1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.1 0.9

2.6 2.1 1.7 1.3 0.4 1.0 1.7 2.2 2.3 2.0 2.4 2.5 2.3 1.8 1.4

3.9 2.6 2.2 1.6 0.4 1.3 2.3 2.8 3.3 3.9 3.0 2.0 1.6

3.0 3.1 3.3 1.8 0.5 1.7 3.2 3.5 2.9 3.9 2.5 2.5 2.1

3.9 3.8 1.8 0.6 1.9 3.9 4.0

3.0 3.1 3.4 1.8 0.8 2.1 3.7 3.1

2.6 2.2 1.6 0.9 1.9 2.3 3.0

2.1 1.7 1.3 0.9 1.5 2.0

1.0

1.3 1.7 1.7 1.2

2.2 2.2 2.8 2.3 1.3

0.9 3.6 3.0 3.7 4.0 2.6 1.5 0.8

2.9 3.7 3.1 2.0 1.4 0.7 0.3

3.6 3.1 2.7 2.0 1.3 0.7

3.4 1.8 1.0

0.8

GE-7

GE-7

1.1 2.2 3.0 1.3 1.0

1.4 2.0 1.8 3.1 3.1

1.1 2.6 2.0 1.5 1.6

0.8 3.4 1.7 1.5 1.0

2.8 0.9 3.1 1.3 0.7

3.0 0.8 3.0 1.2 0.5

0.8 3.3 1.7 1.0 0.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
11/13/20

AutoCAD SHX Text
RESUBMISSION

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
N, MH:22'-6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
R, MH:22'-6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
R, MH:22'-6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
N, MH:22'-6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
R, MH:22'-6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
R, MH:22'-6"



T
H

IS
 D

R
A

W
IN

G
 IS

 T
H

E

S
O

L
E

  P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

 O
F

A
L

E
X

 C
A

N
D

E
L

A
R

IA
, P

E
,

C
O

P
Y

IN
G

 A
N

D
/

O
R

R
E

P
R

O
D

U
C

T
IO

N
 IS

P
R

O
H

IB
IT

E
D

 U
N

L
E

S
S

W
R

IT
T

E
N

 C
O

N
S

E
N

T
 IS

R
E

Q
U

E
S

T
E

D
.

S
H

E
E

T
 T

IT
L

E

P
R

O
JE

C
T

 T
IT

L
E

ISSUE

REV. DATE REMARK

P
R

O
F

E
S

S
IO

N
A

L
 S

E
A

L

SHEET #

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

AC

AC

C
H

A
T

E
A

U
 W

O
O

D
3

6
4

0
 V

IL
L

A
G

E
 D

R
IV

E
 D

E
L

R
A

Y
 B

E
A

C
H

, F
L

 3
3

4
4

5

010920JOB #

A
L

E
X

 J
. C

A
N

D
E

L
A

R
IA

, P
E

   
 N

o.
  8

9
3

9
6

A
L

E
X

 J
. C

A
N

D
E

L
A

R
IA

, P
.E

.

5
3

2
3

 H
ID

D
E

N
 C

Y
P

R
E

S
S

 L
N

.

O
V

IE
D

O
, F

L
 3

2
7

6
5

m
. (

7
8

7
)-

5
5

6
-2

2
4

5

em
a

il
: A

JC
.C

A
N

D
E

L
A

R
IA

@
G

M
A

IL
.C

O
M

P
R

O
F

E
S

S
IO

N
A

L
 E

N
G

IN
E

E
R

 C
O

N
T

A
C

T

11/13/2020DATE:

PHOTOMETRIC ANALYSIS - SITE 2
SCALE:  1" = 1'0'-0"

N

PHOTOMETRIC ANALYSIS - SITE 3
SCALE:  1" = 1'0'-0"

N

PHOTOMETRIC ANALYSIS - SITE 4
SCALE:  1" = 1'0'-0"

N

S
IT

E
 L

IG
H

T
IN

G
 -

 P
H

O
T

O
M

E
T

R
IC

 A
N

A
L

Y
S

IS

E2

FIXTURE, SWITCHING & DEVICE SUFFIXES:

E = DENOTES AN EXISTING POLE LOCATION.
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REQUIRED AND RECONNECT. REPLACE DEVICE IF REQUIRED.
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